HB0242/640510/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 242

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 3 down through the semicolon in line 5; in line 6, strike "the county" and substitute "<u>Cecil County</u>"; in line 7, strike "wetland game birds, or quail,"; in line 9, after the semicolon insert "<u>repealing an exception for wetland game birds from a certain authorization to allow a person in certain counties to hunt certain game birds or mammals on a Sunday on certain land during the open season for that game bird or game mammal;"; strike beginning with "repealing" in line 11 down through "county;" in line 12; after line 13, insert:</u>

"BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,

Article - Natural Resources

Section 10-410(a)(1) and (g)(1)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2012 Replacement Volume and 2018 Supplement)";

in line 16, strike "10-408.1 and 10-410(a)(8), (g)(3)(i), and (p)" and substitute "10-410(a)(8) and (g)(3)(i)"; and strike in their entirety lines 19 through 23, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 20, inclusive; and in lines 27 and 28, strike ", WETLAND GAME BIRDS, OR, IN CECIL COUNTY, QUAIL".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 13 through 28, inclusive.